UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE CORPORATION AND ZTE (USA) INC., and MICROSOFT CORPORATION, Petitioners

V.

IPR LICENSING, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-00525¹ U.S. Patent No.: 8,380,244

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, MIRIAM L. QUINN, and BEVERLY M. BUNTING, Administrative Patent Judges.

PETITIONERS' REQUEST FOR ORAL HEARING

¹ Case IPR2015-00074 has been joined with this proceeding.



Request for Oral Hearing in IPR2014-00525 Attorney Docket No. 14569-09

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Board's scheduling Order,

Petitioners submit this Request for Oral Hearing on the instituted grounds of
unpatentability for claims 1-8, 14-16, 19-29, 36-38, and 41-44 of U.S. Patent No.
8,380,244. The Board has already scheduled the Oral Hearing for May 21, 2015.

Paper 20, at 6.

Petitioners respectfully request that the Board allow forty-five minutes for each side. Petitioners also request the ability to use an overhead projector or other audio-visual equipment for demonstrative exhibits such as PowerPoint slides.

Dated: April 24, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Charles M. McMahon/
Charles M. McMahon
Registration No. 44,926
Attorney for Petitioners ZTE
Corporation and ZTE (USA) Inc.

Brinks Gilson & Lione NBC Tower, Suite 3600 455 North Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, IL 60611-5599

Telephone: (312) 321-4200

Fax: (312) 321-4299



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Petitioners' Request for

Oral Hearing has been served on April 24, 2015 by electronic mail on the

following counsel of record for Patent Owner IPR Licensing, Inc.:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Jonathan D. Link	Julie M. Holloway
Reg. No. 41,548	Reg. No. 44,769
Latham & Watkins LLP	Latham & Watkins LLP
555 11th Street, NW	505 Montgomery Street
Suite 1000	Suite 2000
Washington, D.C. 20004-1304	San Francisco, California 94111-6538
Telephone: (202) 637-2200	Telephone: (415) 391-0600
Facsimile: (202) 637-2201	Facsimile: (415) 395-8095
E-mail: jonathan.link@lw.com	E-mail: julie.holloway@lw.com

/s/ Charles M. McMahon Charles M. McMahon

